TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enodis Corporation		04/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleveland Range, LLC
Street Address:	1333 East 179th Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894026	MERCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

215-569-5347 Phone: Email: aria@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135946-00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/

Date:	04/13/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=SKMBT_C55212041309160#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C55212041309160#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C55212041309160#page3.tif source=SKMBT_C55212041309160#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and/or is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

ENODIS CORPORATION

Dated: 4-13-2012

By:

Joel/H. Horn, Esquire

Name: Title:

Assistant Secretary

CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC

Dated: 4-13-2012

By:

ame: Joel/H. Horn, Esquire

Title: Assistant Secretary

135946.00111/12191633v.1

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MERCO	Canada	1,451,206	1/11/2011
MERCO	Mexico	1,156,320	4/30/2010
MERCO	United States	1,894,026	5/16/1995

135946,00111/12191633v.1

State of Florida ss:

On this 13^{th} day of April 2012, before me appeared Joel H. Horn, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Enodis Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 15000



State of Florida) ss: County of Pasco	
On this 3th day of April appeared Joel H. Horn, the person who sacknowledged that he signed it as a free Cleveland Range, LLC.	signed this instrument, who
	Midully public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1-5-2010	MICHELLE NOVA Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jan 5, 2018 Commission # EE 128829 Bended Through National Notary Assn.

135946.00111/12191633v.1

RECORDED: 04/13/2012